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Dimucci Application to Rezone Unincorporated Property at Rt. 12 and Old McHenry Road 

Lake County Contact Information  

 

Dear Hawthorn Woods Residents: 

 

 The contact information below is being provided to you so that you can voice your 

opinion to the appropriate County officials regarding the Dimucci application on the 

unincorporated property at the southeast corner of Rt. 12 and Old McHenry Road as it relates to 

the rezoning request of this property from Estate to General Commercial, the Conditional Use 

Permit request, and the application to extend the time period for which the PUD Preliminary Plan 

will remain effective. 

 

County Staff 

Barry Burton Lake County 

Administrator 

847-377-2228 bburton@lakecountyil.gov 

Eric Waggoner Lake County 

Planning, Building 

and Development 

Director 

847-377-2131 ewaggoner@lakecountyil.gov 

Patrick Tierney Lake County Project 

Manager 

847-377-2128 ptierney@lakecountyil.gov 

 

 

Lake County Regional Planning Commission 

 

(Application will be heard before this Commission on Monday, February 6, 2012 at 3:00 

p.m. – Ela Area Library, 275 Mohawk Drive, Lake Zurich, Illinois) 

 

Charles Willms Marie Lyons 

Craig Ellison Marvin Raymond 

Cynthia Alexander Mike Pones 

Jackie Cunningham Nancy Schumm 

Jordan Madorsky Paul Gieselhart 

Lawrence W. Falbe Rory Klick 

Loraine Ray  
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County Board Members 

Linda Pederson District 1 847-445-5504 lpederson@lakecountyil.gov 

Diane Hewitt District 2 847-244-2742 dhewitt@lakecountyil.gov 

Jim Newton District 3 847-807-9767 jnewton@lakecountyil.gov 

Brent Paxton District 4 847-746-9542 bpaxton@lakecountyil.gov 

Bonnie Thomson Carter District 5 847-546-2888 bcarter@lakecountyil.gov 

Melinda Bush District 6 847-217-0053 mbush@lakecountyil.gov 

Steve Carlson District 7 847-356-4167 scarlson@lakecountyil.gov 

Bill Durkin District 8 847-513-1736 bdurkin@lakecountyil.gov 

Mary Ross Cunningham District 9 847-721-1563 mcunningham@lakecountyil.gov 

Diana O’Kelly District 10 847-833-1019 dokelly@lakecountyil.gov 

Pat Carey District 11 847-223-1438 pcarey@lakecountyil.gov 

Angelo D. Kyle District 12 847-377-2300 akyle@lakecountyil.gov 

Susan Loving Gravenhorst  District 13 847-234-5741 sgravenhorst@lakecountyil.gov 

Audrey Nixon District 14 847-689-1297 anixon@lakecountyil.gov 

Carol Calabresa District 15 847-362-3993 ccalabresa@lakecountyil.gov 

Terry Wilke District 16 847-546-9925 twilke@lakecountyil.gov 

Stevenson Mountsier – 

Vice Chairman 

District 17 847-381-6943 smountsier@lakecountyil.gov 

Aaron Lawlor District 18 847-971-0454 alawlor@lakecountyil.gov 

Craig Taylor District 19 224-805-6027 ctaylor@lakecountyil.gov 

David Stolman – Chairman District 20 847-377-2300 dstolman@lakecountyil.gov 

Ann B. Maine District 21 847-374-9787 amaine@lakecountyil.gov 

Michelle Feldman District 22 847-903-6037 mfeldman@lakecountyil.gov 

Anne Flanigan Bassi District 23 847-377-3954 abassi@lakecountyil.gov 

 

Lake County Zoning Board of Appeals Members 

 

Al Westerman Geraldine Stimpson 

Carol Zerba Greg Koeppen 

Dennis Hockney John Reindl 

Ernest D. DeSalvo Marvin Raymond 

George Bell, Jr.  

 

 

The Village has posted the Dimucci application before Lake County on our website at 

www.vhw.org.   

mailto:lpederson@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:dhewitt@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:jnewton@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:bpaxton@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:bcarter@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:mbush@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:scarlson@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:bdurkin@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:mcunningham@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:dokelly@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:pcarey@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:akyle@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:sgravenhorst@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:anixon@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:ccalabresa@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:twilke@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:smountsier@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:alawlor@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:ctaylor@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:dstolman@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:amaine@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:mfeldman@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:abassi@lakecountyil.gov
http://www.vhw.org/

